GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION Painting Project Capitol Campus – Building 6 BID OR PROPOSAL

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID AMOUNT for Painting Services in Building 6, 2nd, 3rd and 6th floor hallways and other specified work:

Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Nine by Three and 100 (\$ 39693.78

(Total to be written in figures and words.)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the

RECEIVED

Bid Form

2011 APR 14 PM 1: 15

required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within Thirty (30) consecutive calendar days following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$100.00 per day.

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DATE: 4-14-2011
WV VENDOR NUMBER: 208120722
BY: Alaman
(Śighature in ink)
TITLE: Owner
FIRM NAME: Prizm Painting LLC
ADDRESS: 20 Ed. 2011 De 11 100 00 01 11 25530

Agency	
REQ.P.O#GSD116448	

BID BOND

KI	NOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PF	RESENTS, That we	, the undersign	_{ed,} <u>Prizm Paintir</u>	ng, LLC	
of	Hurricane		WV		as Principal, and	The Cincinnati Insurance Compar	ıy
of	Fairfield		ОН			existing under the laws of the State of	
OH	with its	principal office	in the City of	Fairfield	, as Surety,	are held and firmly bound unto the Sta	ale
of West Vir	ginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal	sum of Five Perc	ent of Amount	Bid(\$_	5%) for the payment of wi	nich,
						recutors, successors and assigns.	
	•						
11	ne Condition of	the above oblig	gation is such that v	whereas the Prir	ncipal has submitte	ed to the Purchasing Section of the	
						of, to enter into a contract in writing fo	F
						According to Plans and	
Specifica							
<u> </u>					 		
····	 ,						
N	OW THEREFO	RE.					
(a) If sald bid s	nall be rejected,	or		tt	dones with the hid or proposal attach	~4
harda and	shall furnish a	ny other hands	and insurance regu	riced by the bid (or proposal, and s	dance with the bid or proposal attache hall in all other respects perform the	
agreement	created by the	accentance of	said hid, then this o	obligation shall t	se null and void, o	inerwise inis obligation shall reinain ir	ı full
force and e	effect. It is exp	ressly understor	od and agreed that	the liability of th	e Surety for any a	and all claims hereunder shall, in no ex	vent,
exceed the	penai amount	of this obligatio	n as herein stated.				
Τŀ	ne Surety, for t	he value receive	ed, hereby slipulate	es and agrees th	at the obligations	of said Surety and its bond shall be in	ı no
way impaire	ed or affected	by any extensio	n of the time within	which the Oblig	ree may accept su	ich bid, and said Surety does hereby	
waive notic	e of any such	extension.					
1N	I WITNESS W	HEREOF, Princi	ipal and Surety hav	e hereunto set	their hands and se	eals, and such of them as are corpora	tions
						their proper officers, this	
		April		·			
		,					
Principal C	orporate Seal	•		•	Prizm Pair		
, moipar c	orporate dans			•		(Name of Principal)	
					BV	kelling.	
						(Muet be President or	
						Vice President)	
					Ou	ner	
						(Title)	
Surety Cor	porate Scal				The Cincin	nnati Insurance Company	
	•				1110 0111011	(Name of Surely)	
					,		
					By:	1.1. 11.116.	
				Kimbe	erly J. Wilkinson,	WV Resident Agent Allorney-in-Fa	
						U V C / Monoy-live o	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Pairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint Patricia A Moye, Larry D Kerr, Kimberly J Wilkinson, Gregory T Gordon, Allan L McVey,

of Charleston, WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States,

Fifty Million Dollars and 00/100 (\$50,000,000.00)

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 1st day of April, 2007.

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF BUILER

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF BUILER

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF BUILER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

On this 1st day of April, 2007, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. this 14thday of April 2011

SEAL S BN-1005 (3/02)

Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF West Virginia		
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:			
I, <u>しい</u> state a	دو الالاحادث , after being first duly sworn, depose and s follows:		
1. 1	I am an employee of Prizm Pointing LLC; ; and, (Company Name)		
2. 3	I do hereby attest that Prizm Painting LL. (Company Name)		
! !	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The ab	ove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
	Prizm Painting LCC. (Company Name)		
	Fitte: Ouner		
	Date: <u> </u>		
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Nord 2011</u> .		
By Cor	mmission expires 4-72-2019		
(Seal)	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MEST VRCHMA JEFF GOOD (Notary Public)		
	My Commission Exprise Spir 22 2019		
THIS COMP	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO LY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE		
AFFIC	DAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		
THE B	<u>510.</u>		

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. (SD116448

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Date: Authorized Signature: State of \ 3 County of Vanawha, to-wit: 20 11. Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 14 day of 4pr. . 20 19. My Commission expires **NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE** OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATÉ OF WEST VIRGINIA JEFF GOOD 5111 Elk River Road N., Elkview, WV 2507 My Convincación Express April 22, 2015